2025 Chico Lady Dragons

Softball Schedule

Day: Date: Opponent: Site: Teams: Time:
NON-DISTRICT

Tuesday Feb. 11 Valley View Valley View Var 5:00 PM
Thur. - Sat. Feb. 13-15 Tri-Cities Tournament Ft. Worth Area  Var TBA
Tuesday Feb. 18 Graford Chico Var 5:00 PM
Thur. - Sat. Feb. 20-22 Olney Tournament Olney Var TBA
Tuesday Feb. 25 Callisburg Chico Var 5:00 PM
Friday Feb. 28 Perrin-Whitt Perrin-Whitt Var 5:00 PM
Thur. & Fri. Feb.27&Mar.1  Electra Tournament Electra Var TBA
Monday Mar. 3 Gainesville Chico Var 5:00 PM
DISTRICT

Friday Mar. 7 Saint Jo Saint Jo Var 1:00 PM
Monday Mar. 10 Bryson Chico Var 11:00 AM
Tuesday Mar. 18 Lindsay Lindsay Var 5:00 PM
Friday Mar. 21 Era Chico Var 5:00 PM
Tuesday Mar. 25 Muenster Muenster Var 5:00 PM
Friday Mar. 28 Nocona Nocona Var 5:00 PM
Monday Mar. 31 Alvord Alvord Var 5:00 PM
Saturday Apr.5 Lindsay Chico Var 11:00 AM
Tuesday Apr. 8 Era Era Var 5:00 PM
Friday Apr. 11 Muenster Chico Var 5:00 PM
Monday Apr. 14 Nocona Chico Var 5:00 PM
Thursday Apr. 17 Alvord *Chico Var 5:00 PM

Head Coach - Cody Blair

Assistant Coach — Gordon Williams

Athletic Director — Jason Sanders

Principal — Breann Cox

Superintendent — Randy Brawner

e All games subject to change dates, times, or sites due to basketball playoffs, scheduling

conflicts, or the weather.
e Tournaments

*Updated 2/03/2025

Spring Break Game

* Senior Night




